

Court No. - 74

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 26876 of 2025

Applicant :- Rahul Garg And 4 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Gajendra Singh Arya, Shikhar Tandon

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Ramesh Kumar Pandey

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

Learned counsel for both the parties fairly admits that another matter between the parties (applicant no.1 and opposite party no.2) is also pending before this Court in Matters Under Article 227 No.3248 of 2025 for consideration.

Connect with Matters Under Article 227 No.3248 of 2025 and put up as fresh on 06.08.2025.

Order Date :- 29.7.2025

Kpy