



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 26876 of 2025

Rahul Garg And 4 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Gajendra Singh Arya, Shikhar Tandon
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Ramesh Kumar Pandey

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Office report dated 09.01.2026 indicates that the matters are to be listed as per the administrative order of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice before the senior-most single Bench having roster of any of the connected matters.

2. As this Court does not have jurisdiction to hear the matters under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, put up this case as fresh on 13.01.2026 before the appropriate Bench pursuant to the administrative order of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice as per the report dated 09.01.2026.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

January 9, 2026
Kushal