



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 26876 of 2025

Rahul Garg And 4 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Gajendra Singh Arya, Shikhar Tandon
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Ramesh Kumar Pandey

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE DR. AJAY KUMAR-II, J.

1. List revised.
2. No one is present on behalf of the applicants. However, learned A.G.A. for the State and Mr. Ramesh Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the opposite party No.2 are present.
3. Since no one has appeared, on behalf of the applicants, therefore, in the interest of justice, case is adjourned for today.
4. List this case on 27.02.2026, as fresh before appropriate Bench.

February 13, 2026

Ashish/-

(Dr. Ajay Kumar-II,J.)