



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 26876 of 2025

Rahul Garg And 4 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	: Gajendra Singh Arya, Shikhar Tandon
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	: G.A., Ramesh Kumar Pandey

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Learned counsel for petitioner, learned counsel for private respondent and Sri Acharya Rajesh Tripathi, learned AGA for State are present.
2. This case was mentioned by learned counsel for the petitioner in the morning. Sri Munna Prasad, holding brief of Sri Ramesh Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for private respondent, submitted that Sri Ramesh Kumar Pandey is out of station.
3. Considering the submissions made on behalf of learned counsel for the respondent, put up this case as fresh on 6th May, 2026 at 2:15 P.M.
4. Both the parties shall remain present for arguments, and no adjournment shall be granted to the learned counsel.

April 27, 2026
Mukesh

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)